3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 02DEC2016 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 | ECR-18-017212 oo 118 1T
2836439-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836439-2 B TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836439-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
RN 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
RN 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
APPLICATOR DATA - | | 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 13 .25 mm [ 128] F RN 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL |[3.55 mm [.140] F N - 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS RN 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
408-35042 L) - 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 1237
RN 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1192
-2 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL F 59 -] 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
4.58-5.34 mm [.180-.210 IN] 2.45-3.10 mm [.096-.122 IN] Sl |-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [2]
TERMINAL 06288808 PAGE 2 OF 6 Rev 2013-10-29 — 5N - p b v ] 2l19955-1  JASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
appLrcaT oy EH B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECTFTICATION - - i - 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
RN 1803258~ | FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TERMINALS APPLIED
Zﬁl RN 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL - 2| 2 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 185
2303661 | 06288808 23036612 02973216 RN 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
RN 5-240641-1  |SPACER 181
RN 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
RN 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - ? 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 x . 1388 » 66
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - |2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 1 6]
> 0 0mm o5 0 05 L 06ael- 000 - RN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
1. 00mm? 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 6.3 N - b 1-1338683-0 |FEED PAWL 1 96
-2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
FWARNING RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A T 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [T [ 1 | 18036021 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (W8 X 25) 14
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -y 2| 21660831 ISCR, SKTHD CAP, RoMS, M3 X 8.0 133
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “ -1 22 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1217
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. RN 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. S L 2407923 DRAG, TERMINAL 129
RN 2-189124-4 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 124
Z/\ﬁfﬁﬁyfcﬁgégH@A§E§f§fP§EE§E§§IﬁfgWﬁ§s§5§ySEJJﬁﬁ§T§§§P wEENBgHE RN 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L c168083-2 |5CR, SKI AD CAP, RoHs, M4 * 8.0 |
RN 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I S 1673207-6 |SHEAR, FLOATING L/
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 | 2 | 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
Zﬁl POSITION ITEM 56 TO FEED TERMINAL FROM RECEPTACLE. A 167520675 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1o
RN 1673255-3  |HOLDER, REAR SHEAR |4
RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
-] - - - - 10
-] - - - - 9
N T 2] 3-1803252-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] - - - - |
RN 2-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
-] - - - - 5
RN 6-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 8-1803187-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
RN 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T 2] 8-1633588-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8 808 02cT 16 CAANGE AND TE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 29SEP2016 — .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M i HERR TE Connectivi J(y
Cﬁ Bl 29SEP2016 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?9SEP2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n s Jeean e feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836439 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

-t [YPE
PNEUMATIC

. N — REF
44.2540.05
RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE AS SHOWN

kol DWQ_ HERR 29StP20T6 (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK‘ ELBIN 298EP2016 ermburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2Y9SEP2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . — Ocgon $1ds Fece
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eéiti v ]
AOmm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS -
AR OFEED , , : Al 00779 |C=2836439
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
£-2336439-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2336439-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
VTRE T3 25 o T 138 - - 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TNSUL 13 55 mm L 140 = - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243

N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS

108 -35040 L] - | 2063440-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 237
- 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
- |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL F 59 | 1] 2nisedi-Z [FEED CAM, AIR FEED Eh
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
-2 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
40670 34 ngobégigg%g R R2.456f31?0m29[.096.122 U T 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 14
TN o o - | 1| 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED  /3\ B 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL 5\~ || c119950-1  JASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDt FEED 113
23036611 06288808 23036612 02973216 ~ 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1803258-1 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
N 5 S o TerTs T - | 2 ] 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 85
=) - 155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER &7

2. 00mm? 1.654/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.0 - 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

1.§gmm§ 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 6.2 - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

Jumm 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 6.3 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1

- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

N - | 1-1338683-0 |FEED PAWL 56

*WARNING -2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL ~ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

1 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R DO gg

- - , , 0 , .

SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T [ 5-7305697-3 [P ATE REAR STRIP GUIDE 0

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTIION SHEET FOR T 22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
ZXRUH%WSMWHH>wsmmeNswm’chmmum,meoﬂmmAm PrOPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ | EELLEEN LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A - 2-189124-4 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 ?3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -~ ¢168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N - )] 1673257-6 |SHEAR, FLOATING L/
- | 2 ] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16

6. B(NX%E%SAEN%PE?(IMFiggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | B | 1673256-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 15
’ - 1673255-3 |HOLDER, REAR SHEAR |4

A POSITION ITEM 56 TO FEED TERMINAL FROM RECEPTACLE. - 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 17
e f f 10

|- f f S

Nl 1 | 1 | 3-1803252-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

|- f f 7

- 2-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6

|- f f 5

- 6-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N 1 [ 1 ] 8-1803187-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3

- 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N 1T [ 1 | 8-1633588-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g

TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 29SEP2016 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M i HERR : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK LB IN 29SEP2016 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?9SEP2016 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ - L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836439 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

-t IYPE
PNEUMATIC

(o)
@ 35 224iz0 05
0 & |

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE AS SHOWN

7ISEP2UTS _— T
M. HERR =
CHTK LB 295EP2016 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?9SEP2016 [NaME ‘
mm PRLMQSBPQCN Ocean Side Feed
ATR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 lele T Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC I - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 5 -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836439
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 4 OFA e

B
AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2836439-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2836439-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_27



